DC/DC CONVERTERS     36-100W High Efficiency DC/DC Converters 1
2 YEAR WARRANTY
EXQ125 Series
S i n g l e  o u t p u t
• Ultra-high efficiency topology, 91% at 3.3V,
88% typical at 1.8V
• Industry standard footprint
• Wide baseplate temperature, -40°C to +100°C

[26.16]
Bottom View
Top View
*Standard available pin length.
0.145 (3.68) and 0.110 (2.79)
options also available.  (See
Notes 8 and 9 for ordering details)
OUTPUT
INPUT OVP OUTPUT
OUTPUT OUTPUT
EFFICIENCY REGULATION MODELPOWER
VOLTAGE VOLTAGE
CURRENT CURRENT
(TYP.) LINE LOAD NUMBER (7,8,9)
(MAX.) (MIN.) (MAX.)
36W 33-75VDC 1.45VDC 1.2V 0A 30A 86.5% ±0.1% ±0.2% EXQ125-48S1V2
45W 33-75VDC 1.8VDC 1.5V 0A 30A 87.5% ±0.1% ±0.2% EXQ125-48S1V5
54W 33-75VDC 2.3VDC 1.8V 0A 30A 88.0% ±0.1% ±0.2% EXQ125-48S1V8
75W 33-75VDC 3VDC 2.5V 0A 30A 90.0% ±0.1% ±0.2% EXQ125-48S2V5
82.5W 33-75VDC 3.9VDC 3.3V 0A 25A 91.0% ±0.1% ±0.2% EXQ125-48S3V3
100W 33-75VDC 6VDC 5V 0A 20A 92.0% ±0.1% ±0.2% EXQ125-48S05
100W 33-75VDC 14.4VDC 12V 0A 8.3A 93.0% ±0.1% ±0.2% EXQ125-48S12
International Safety Standard Approvals
UL/cUL : UL1950 File No. E135734
TÜV TÜV Rheinland Certificate No. R2172600
CB Scheme No. US-TUVR-0982